PRINTED: 07/02/2020 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
			A. BOILDING.					
		MHL053-076	B. WING		C 06/29/2020			
NAME OF D	DOVIDED OR SUDDILIED	STDEET A	DDRESS, CITY, STA	TE ZID CODE				
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		, ,	II E, ZIP CODE				
I INNOVAT	I INNOVATIONS, INC - 5023 VALLEY VIEW  SANFORD, NC 27330							
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N (X5)			
PRÉFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)				
V 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		V 000					
		as completed on June 29, was substantiated (intake iencies cited.						
	category: 10A NCAC							
	Supervised Living for Disabilities	Adults with Developmental						
V 118	27G .0209 (C) Medica	ation Requirements	V 118					
(	only be administered order of a person auth drugs.  (2) Medications shall							
	client's physician. (3) Medications, included administered only by unlicensed persons transpharmacist or other least	ding injections, shall be licensed persons, or by ained by a registered nurse, egally qualified person and and administer medications.						
	all drugs administered current. Medications a recorded immediately MAR is to include the	after administration. The						
	(C) instructions for ad (D) date and time the (E) name or initials of drug. (5) Client requests for	nd quantity of the drug; ministering the drug; drug is administered; and person administering the medication changes or ded and kept with the MAR						

Division of Health Service Regulation
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE TITLE

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
ANDILAN	or connection	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING: _		COMI LETED
		MHL053-076	B. WING		C 06/29/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
LINNOVAT	TONS, INC - 5023 VALLE	5023 VALI			
		SANFORE	), NC 27330		,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
V 118	Continued From page	e 1	V 118		
		pointment or consultation			
	failed to ensure the m	ew and interview the facility nedication administration rrent for one of one former			
	<ul> <li>. Review on 6/25/20 of FC #1's record revealed:</li> <li>- Admission date of 7/25/16.</li> <li>- Diagnoses of Schizoaffective Disorder, Bipolar type, Disruptive Behavior Disorder, Generalized Anxiety Disorder, Moderate Intellectual Disability and Asthma.</li> </ul>				
	Review on 6/25/20 of Physicians order reve -Depo Medroxyp 3momths.				
	2/19/20 revealed: - "[FC#1] would r pharmacy and bring v do pregnancy test too headaches caused by	cal Visitation Form dated need to pick up Depo from with [FC#1] Q 3 Months. Will			
	revealed:	with the CEO/President as due to non-compliance by			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 4L6D11 If continuation sheet 2 of 6

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
					С		
		MHL053-076	B. WING		06/29/2020		
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
I INNOVA	I INNOVATIONS, INC - 5023 VALLEY VIEW						
	<b>,</b>	SANFORD	, NC 27330				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE		
V 118	Continued From page	2	V 118				
	the former managerReported FC#1 rece June 2020.	ived her last depo shot in					
V 291	27G .5603 Supervise	d Living - Operations	V 291				
	six clients when the codevelopmental disabition June 15, 2001, and than six clients at that provide services at no licensed capacity.  (b) Service Coordinal maintained between the qualified professional treatment/habilitation (c) Participation of the Responsible Person. provided the opportung relationship with her of means as visits to the the facility. Reports annually to the parent legally responsible per Reports may be in work conference and shall progress toward mee (d) Program Activities activity opportunities in needs and the treatm Activities shall be desinclusion. Choices mither that is a conference and shall be desinclusion. Choices mither that is a conference and the treatm Activities shall be desinclusion. Choices mither that is a conference may be in which is a conference and shall progress toward mee (d) Program Activities and the treatm Activities shall be desinclusion. Choices mither that is a conference may be a conference and shall progress toward mee (d) Program Activities and the treatm Activities shall be desinclusion.	ty shall serve no more than lients have mental illness or lities. Any facility licensed d providing services to more to time, may continue to more than the facility's tion. Coordination shall be the facility operator and the swho are responsible for or case management.  The Family or Legally  Each client shall be not to maintain an ongoing or his family through such a facility and visits outside thall be submitted at least to fa minor resident, or the terson of an adult resident. The iting or take the form of a focus on the client's ting individual goals.  The Each client shall have based on her/his choices, ent/habilitation plan.  The Each client when the court believed or when health or					

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 4L6D11 If continuation sheet 3 of 6

PRINTED: 07/02/2020 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
7.1.2.1.27.11	0. 002011011		A. BUILDING: _			
		MHL053-076	B. WING			C <b>29/2020</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
I INNOVA	TIONS, INC - 5023 VALLE	EY VIEW	ALLEY VIEW			
	1	SANFO	PRD, NC 27330			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 291	Continued From page	e 3	V 291			
	This Rule is not met Based on record revirfailed to coordinate sprofessionals responstreatment/habilitation (#1). The findings and Review on 6/25/20 of Admission date of 7 Diagnoses of Schize type, Disruptive Beha Anxiety Disorder, Moand Asthma.	as evidenced by: ew and interviews the facility ervices with other sible for of one of one Former Client e:  f FC #1's record revealed: 7/25/16. oaffective Disorder, Bipolar avior Disorder, Generalized derate Intellectual Disability				
	Review on 6/25/20 of the FC#1's Updated Intake/Emergency Medical Information form dated 4/15/20 revealed:  - "There are also concerns of inappropriate sexual behavior, e.g. engaging in sexual acts while in the hospital with male peer and walking around naked."  - "Loves men and will react negatively to problems within her relationship."					
	from Facility to Facilit - "[FC#1] record Innovations, Inc. 502: NC 27330 to sister fa Sean Lane Sanford N 4/1/20. [FC#1] tempo to be in a 5600C facil according to [LME] at eval in March of 2020 5023 Valley View was facility. [FC#1's] guar made aware of move	f the Facility's Client Transfer by dated 4/1/20 revealed: #5996 moved from 3 Valley View Drive Sanford, acility I Innovations, Inc. 11 NC 27312 on the evening of borarily moved due to having lity instead of a 5600 A facility and [FC#1's] recent psych 10 until updated license for se being changed to 5600 C dian representative was 1."				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 4L6D11 If continuation sheet 4 of 6

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				С		
		MHL053-076	B. WING		06/29/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
LINNOVAT	TIONS, INC - 5023 VALLE	Y VIEW	LEY VIEW			
		SANFOR	D, NC 27330			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLET	E
V 291	Continued From page	e 4	V 291			
V 231	-She was FC#1's guarance -She had conversation via text messagingShe was aware the colicense but unaware considered and the constant of the care coordinatorsShe learned FC#1 we facility on 4/29/20In March 2020 she we not getting money for -The care coordinators did not fill out the proposition of the care coordinatorsShe would not have because the sister horeFC#1 was promiscue not need to be around - "FC#1 libido was proposition of the was informed Formula for biting the -She was informed Formula for biting the -She and the CEO/President for the original group repeatedly for FC#1 to the original group repeatedly for FC#1 to Interview on 6/26/20 she was the Director group homesConfirmed FC#1 more April 1, 2020Reported she did not the moveThe CEO/President contacting FC#1's gui	ardian for about 13 years. In with the CEO/President In what the group home of the transfer. It is as moved to the sister It is as moved to the facility was In the facility on In the f	V 251			
	Interview on 6/26/20	and 6/29/20 with the				

Division of Health Service Regulation

CEO/President revealed:

STATE FORM 6899 4L6D11 If continuation sheet 5 of 6

PRINTED: 07/02/2020 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL053-076	B. WING		C <b>06/29/2020</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS, CITY, STA	ΓE, ZIP CODE	
I INNOVA	TIONS, INC - 5023 VALLE	Y VIEW	LEY VIEW D, NC 27330		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETE
V 291	facility for a week.  -Confirmed the sister -She confirmed FC#1 in the park and anywl -FC#1 was the only of group home prior to h -She moved FC#1 or of license was approvedShe was not getting in the 5600AShe did not realize h license would takeFC#1 was re-evalua FC#1 should be in a seconfirmed she had of guardian via text mess -Reported FC#1's gustransferShe was not sure wh guardian of the transit -Reported FC#1 was prior to hospitalization	facility was co-ed. would flirt and talk to men here. lient living at the original hospitalization. It the facility until a change yed. funding for FC#1 while living ow long the change of ted with confirmation that 5600C. conversations with FC#1's saging. ardian was informed of the men she informed FC#1's fer. living at the original facility	V 291		

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 4L6D11 If continuation sheet 6 of 6